Sara Gallagher

g.saramalia@gmail.com | saragallagherstudio.com

Education	
2016-20	B.A. summa cum laude in Studio Art with departmental honors, and
	B.A. in Philosophy, Lewis & Clark College, Portland, OR
Exhibitions	
2023	Charm Phase, Maake Projects, State College, PA
2022	Winter Show, Arts at Mark's Garage, Honolulu, HI
2021	Members Show, Windward Artists Guild, Honolulu, HI
2021	Artist Co-Op, Hope Marketplace, Hope, ID
2020	Everything Must Go, Hoffman Gallery of Contemporary Art, Portland, OR
2020	Beyond Time, Bridge Productions, Portland, OR
2019	(In)site, Arnold Gallery, Portland, OR
Professional Service	
2023-24	Director, Hope Gallery, Hope, ID
2023	Studio Assistant, Justin Rothshank, Penland School of Craft, NC
2023	Studio Assistant, Lorna Meaden, Lana'i Art Center, HI
2021-23	Board Member, Windward Artists Guild, Kailua, HI
2021-22	Studio Manager & Instructor, Whiskey Jack Pottery, Sandpoint, ID
2020-21	Assistant Art Director, Adamah Art Studios, Dodgeville, WI
2019-20	President, Art Club, Lewis & Clark College, Portland, OR
2019	Ceramics Studio Assistant, Adamah Art Studio, Dodgeville, WI
2018	Ceramics Teaching Assistant, Lewis & Clark College, Portland, OR
2017-18	Studio Art Representative, Student Academic Affairs Board, Lewis &
	Clark College, Portland, OR
Awards and Residencies	
2023	Short-term Residence, Lana'i Art Center, Lana'i City, HI
2023-25	"The Center: The Mold and Matrix" with Ebitenyefa Baralaye and Del
2023-23	Harrow, Anderson Ranch Art Center, Snowmass, CO
2022	Scholarship Recipient, "Companion Pottery" with Esther Shimazu,
_U	Anderson Ranch Art Center, Snowmass, CO
2021-22	Artist in Residence, Whiskey Jack Pottery, Sandpoint, ID
2020-21	Artist in Residence, Adamah Art Studios, Dodgeville, WI

2020	Departmental Honors, Studio Art, Lewis & Clark College, Portland,
	OR
2018	Wide Open Studio, Signal Fire, Portland, OR
2018	Arts and Expressions Grant, Student Academic Affairs Board,
	Lewis & Clark College, Portland, OR
2016-20	Dean's List, Lewis & Clark College, Portland, OR
2016-20	Pioneer Award, Lewis & Clark College, Portland, OR

Publications

Everything Must Go, ed Yaelle Amir, (Portland, Oregon: Lewis & Clark College, 2020)